

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garnett

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 9, strike "1992" and substitute "1991".
- 2 Page 11, after line 26 insert:
- 3 "SECTION 9. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 44-30-401, **amend**
- 4 (1)(d) as follows:
- 5 **44-30-401. Conflict of interest.** (1) Members of the commission
- 6 and employees of the division are declared to be in positions of public
- 7 trust. In order to ensure the confidence of the people of the state in the
- 8 integrity of the division, its employees, and the commission, the following
- 9 restrictions shall apply:
- 10 (d) No member of the commission or employee of the division,
- 11 including the director, and no member of their immediate families, shall
- 12 participate in limited gaming OR SPORTS BETTING."
- 13 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 14 Page 18, line 2, after "ISSUE," insert "DENY,".
- 15 Page 18, line 4, strike "COMMISSION." and substitute "COMMISSION AND
- 16 MAY ASSESS FINES AND PENALITIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THIS PART 15."
- 17 Page 19, strike lines 9 through 14.
- 18 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 19 Page 19, line 27, change the comma to a semicolon and strike "IN THE
- 20 COMMUNITY WHERE THE".
- 21 Page 20, strike line 1.
- 22 Page 20, line 13, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".
- 23 Strike "(4)(b) TO (4)(e)" and substitute "(3)(b) TO (3)(e)" on: **Page 20,**
- 24 lines 5, 8, and 11.
- 25 Strike "(5)(a)" and substitute "(4)(a)" on: **Page 20,** lines 20, 23, and 26.

** *** ** *** **